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9 |G $odol m3303M0 ImEM9do 3M3NHGHMMIdOLIMZOL Lsboom fs.com/Bobgmo 10GBASE-SR SFP+ 3owo 16 120.00 1920.00 1 §owo 90 vy
10 |H ¢&odol 03303260 3m@gdo 30029¢0¢0Mgdobsomgol fs.com/Bobgmo 10GBASE-SR SFP+ (350 10 120.00 1200.00 1 fowo 90 my
11 |A 3030l m33H037)60 3583060 fs.com/Bobgmo OM4 Multimode Elite Trunk Cable (350 4 660.00 2640.00 1 oo 90 comy
12 [A $o3ob 3390l dermzo FortiNet/Bobgmo AC power supply for FG600e (3500 2 2760.00 5520.00 1 oo 90 omy
13 |B 030l 33990l derm3o FortiNet/Bobgmo AC power supply for FG500e (35Q00 4 2760.00 11040.00 1 oo 90 om
14 |C BHo3ol 33900L dermzo Cisco/Bobgmo AC Power Supply for Cisco ISR 4451 (350 2 4240.00 8480.00 1 oo 90 oy
249500.00
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300MGIGHMO0
A Bodol

330103MM0 Toboliosmgdgdo  0b@E Mzgolgdol
650 9bmMds:
- 16 x 10GE SFP+
- M0 bLEMEGHO 353 JO0MO BMEEGOOLIMZOU.
9001 gdoL 3o dom dglodegdgeros ads@gdom 8 x SFP+ b 2
x QSFP+ 3m63H9d0b ©sds¢gds
- 1 x RJ45 98mymz0wo ds6mnzolb 3mem@o - 1 x RJ45 3m6@o
LgB0Mo 353d0MH0LsM30L"
33009
- O 0MHdo 0bGHgyMoMmgdmwo 220VAC 339000
0EM3900 - dmyzgds 33900L {igommbg alsgHmgdgwo 3odgwro”
BOIGJEHMOO :
- 19" bo3mdMb0o3o30M 356530 Foygbgdol Lodrmowgds.
- 3099GGHMOL Ing390s 396530 BodmbEsgm gz9wes
LoFomm 5gbglbrys®o” 3000MESGMOOL FoaM0egdoL Lol ds-
06¢73O00JRYo JIwgoo.
"550Bom goMmgdm:
- 399396565 0 - 45 6o bo - 3$9bosbmds 15% - 95%"
MbogMmbmgds: EN55022 s IEC 61000-4-5
Do6mBomds
139306900l FboMsFgMo:
- 239035¢0b{obgdmo 0dbgds oymlb 308mEoGMOgdOL
Q3LsLEY39® LOFOMM yzgas sglglwysto
- 10 308993 5GH™MOL ©aLiEHY330L gladegdermds” dgblbogmagds
5 3OHMEgLMOO:
- 30m39bmGo Dual core 1 GHz
- RAM 99dbog®gds 290"
3539900 dBgMOL m3Emds - 13MB
VLAN 900l Gom@gbmds - 4000
3039935300L bobLitegq 480d/{3
35393900 245053990l LobGsgg - 280Mpps
IPv4 85636 E 900l Gom@gbmds - 10000 bsbsfg®mo
MAC 30b5856Hm9d0L Mo0gbmds - 64000 Jumbo frames
dboMm@oF Mo
196d30Mmbseo ©s 3BMMGHMIMEYdO
Layer 2 gmbdgombsoero:
IEEE 802.1ad QinQ
- IEEE 802.1v
- MAC-based VLAN
- Rapid Per-VLAN Spanning Tree (RPVST+)
- GVRP s MVRP 9bs6rqsFq6s
- IEEE 802.1D os IEEE 802.1w Rapid Spanning Tree Protocol
(RSTP)
- STP Root Guard
- STP BPDU Guard
- Loop Guard
- IEEE 802.1Q VLAN Tagging
IEEE 802.3ad Link Aggregation with LACP 8 3m®@ol
og@ggogoob d9LodEgdEMdS
- 393006900L(Link) 850odMo@Mds - 5dGH0MEMO0 ©d
LomooMogm 35390M900L ©o3mbgoamMHoMgdol GgLsdegdemds,
sdBHomeo
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39380600 hog56bol 999mbz93590 53BHMBoEH 1M LMo IMOYM
393006Bg 29M™M3o."

Layer 3 gmbgjsombowro:

- BEHOGH0IMOO FoOHIOMEHO0DIGOS

- 0653060 Bo6IOE0D300L d3mEHMIMEgdol FbostsFges OSPF,
BGP

- Policy-based 95636¢9&0bs300L dbstrsFgdo

- VRRP

- Route map dbs®oFgMo

- Bidirectional Forwarding Detection (BFD)

- DHCP Relay

- DHCP server"

MBoBOHMbMdS:

- Control plane-ob 5335 3GMEgLOMMOL J5IBHZ0MMNZoLosb DDOS
39%93990L O™

- Source port Go@G®Mo30s

- RADIUS/TACACS+ s Radius over TLS

- SSH s HTTPS

- 3063900L MLogMHMgds, FbMmem L3ggoxzom®o MAC
dobsdsMHmgdol Jobgz0m, HmIgeog dgodwgds 3mdvEs@Emmds
333M05Gv)M5 olLfogerml 56 bgeroo ogml domomgdwyeo
530boLEBHMGMMOL 80ge.

- MAC address lockout

- ICMP throttling

- Identity-driven ACL

- IP source address spoofing

- DHCP 5335 9605533™60bgdmeo DHCP bg®gg6moligeb

- Dynamic ARP 53339

- 303993 5GHMMOL 3OMELEMOL 53GMISGMMO (335
390053300030L5356.

- ACL dbstr@sF96s. §qbgdol 89Jdbs IP source/destination s TCP/UDP
30 GH9d0b bmdmgdol 409mygbgdom, VLAN s 3m6@Egdol dobgwpgom
- IEEE 802.1X 590968035305 300300l oo MAC dobods@ongdol
dobgzom

- Private VLAN 3bs®qs 3960

- IEEE 802.1AE MACsec

- MAC Pinning

- Port Mirroring

- Radius CoA dbs®sFgMo

- IEEE 802.1X Dynamic VLAN Assignment

- Radius Accounting

- IEEE 802.1ab Link Layer Discovery Protocol (LLDP)

- IGMP Snooping"

QoS Bw9bgjiombsro:

- QoS 3meo@039d0L 89Jdbs layer 2, 3 s 4 06g3mMIs300L
Log)dzgdy

- 802.1p Class of Service (CoS) dbstrs3gto

- BM553030L 99HBO3s 3mMGHJOoL dobgzom

- Unknown Unicast 35393 g00b LoBds®ggdol 99bwmgs

- IP SLA Voice ¢$Ms3030L dmbo@mmobyolbsmgols UDP Jitter -ob
259mygbgdom"

3MINEHGHMOMD Ym39000mHo JsmmM30L s m3gHoMmYdOL
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- 30399GHoGHMMOL FoM035 gL gdgEo 0dbgds 4M803w0
06@9mHx3g0LoL bsdwyswwgdoom

- 0500096009 3mbgogMMo300L Gooeol Fgbsbgol Gglodwgdanmds
- Dual Flash Image dhatqadgts
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(Manufacturers Authorization Form)
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©5330L FgLodEgdMdS.

LoLEJIL  odgl  sEMYLOEHMB  ITOBOWO  Fgowol  FogHagbols
9L gdMBS.

LobBHIsL gL 1996d30mboemols  bbgoolibgs  ©mbgby
30bx303MM0Mmgdol  Fglodwgdwrmds:  bobEgds,  mdgobo,
dmdbdo®madgero.  LoLEgdsl  dgmdewos  LDAP  LgMggoob
0b@9aMo30s.  LoLGYIsL  o93L 3Jmbgl  Single  Sign-
On(LDAP,RADIUS)_ol dbotsdgmo.

0mdbdo®mdgeol  9deos  gE-gmbBHolL  MLsgmmbmgdols
390003906 390 06@gMgEgolol  LEdsEgGdom  LEIMMIE
3905bGH0MgOM o ga. FoMoeadols babgs.

LobEGASL  oggl  mABTsGYPdOL OGO 33900l
d9L5dgdEMd: ITHToMdEr0, MIgobol sdobo, HELP Desk
sdobo.

LolLEgasL 543L syslog LyM39M6 0bEYAMSEOOL TglodegdEMdS.
LoLEGIL 5Jgb  3EbBMdo FMTomdol FgLodEgdEMds SOLYdIY
9fymd0mdsLmsb - Barracuda Email Security Gateway 600 bol@gdsl
293L SNMP  36m@™m3meol  dbs®sFgeo.  LobGgdal o3l
99Lodegdemds DNSBL,RBL_ob @sbdsgdom  sdmosbmb  “gmoo®
LYM396900 IP dobsds®mol dobg3z00 s dEM3ZML olobo.
LobGgdsl  5gaL OMOL  49M339w  dmbszzgmdo goomo IP
9053506 Fowgdro dg0egdol MomEgbmdol dgbwm3z0L
d9LodEgdE™Mds.

LolEgdsl  asoBbos  gLodegdEIMds  SOEIMIM/©oIZsls
230boLEHGsGHMMOlL doge dgddbocno IP dolsdsmrmgdol/Jugergdol
boo.

LoLE AL 259hb0s TGLodEGDdLIMDS 9VEHOML godmdyBogbol
030963 MOMds (SFP,DKIM)

LobGdsl  gosBbos Fodmgdols gsewowmmdol LDAP LgomggMol
obdomgdom(Active  Directory, Novell eDirectory, Domino
Directory,OpenLDAP) 999m{jdgdol 9gbsdangdenmds.

LobBHQIsl  4oohbos  F0ToaMgdo  FO0EIGOOL  FoBIMNMIOOL
90b9300 OEM330L TGLodEgdELMDS.
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LoLEBHYIL QooBbos OGO 5MJ039d0L OBdM3IZ0L TgbodErdEOMdS,
HMIIBOE OI(BLIL05 35MMEOM.

LoLEgdsl ooBbos FowgdmEo LMHImgdOL  sbsEroBol 493907900
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Bayesian Analysis
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530boLEHMGHMML  9g6gds  gbodwgdEmds  “Jmeol”  dobggzom
296L5BEOZOML IBdEIMIML ) S)dZ5L Tgowo, HMymOE LobEgdol,
21939 EMIGboL s IMIHToMgdOl Mbgby.

LoLEgdol  gooBbos  dgor  Lg®gzgm®Bg(MS  Exchange) 539630
WIS ©Ygbgdol  dgLodwgdermds, 0090 GMOx03oL
WMISHSQ EIBS(3935C.

LOLEBHIL  Ao9Bb0s  EMZsEMMs 390 0bBHIOFgoLbom  FserN30L
d9L5dgO MBS

LobGgdsl  oohbos  g39bm®mol  Lso@ol  Lsdwswgdom  FsGmM3ol
39L5degdmdS(9.§. cloud control).

oblGsws3gos o 3mbyoaMmszos  36M9dabgb®ds  mbwo
MBOHY639wyml 9g0me35H90mwo  Bgdbmermyogdol 0bl@swsios
009()m@gdol dogh LydEH0BoE0MgdwMwo 0bgobgmols dog, s
356583690l B3gE0sW0BHE0s ILGHMMEGds FoMImgderols BogH
353990 LYOEHOBOISGHO.

305MIMGd0oL 256M56FH05 s FbsMIFGs

99dHOMBMEo GmbiEol MLsxOmbmgdol LolidgdsHy 30 EIwwgds
3063 gdol gH® Ferosbo bogatsb@om dmdbsbrGgmds,
3399603160 FbsMsF M s 3BMaMs3mo NBHMBblgmymagol

25065bengds
90959090 F59moanbl 3Gs6H3Mmadols 533 MMH0Bs300lL Fabognls

(Manufacturers Authorization Form)

A $o3olb 30O BojBmOo: QSFP SR4
™3303MM0 §omdomds: 4090/0
9RO 3m69JHmeo: MPO 4 90 w9
300G MOY ™m3303eo  3odgwol  Godo: Multimode Jgdmmogz5HgdM0
Bdolsm30l dnEuwo  0og3bgdoo  0dbgds  Cisco-ll Cisco NIK-C9272Q
3MIYEHGHMOMD
390mm93bgd e dmevyengdbg  363gm@gds  8fsMdmgdeols  gho
§0sbo  bogs@sb@om  dmdbobm®gmds  sb0sbgdol  dgdmbaglsdo
9933300
B @o3ob 3O god@meo: SFP+
034037960 Do00oomds:  1090/40
dmE9do 3069J@meo: LC 20 90 w9
30393569 ™330399600 35090l Go3o: single mode Lod)dom
Bolsmgol 0s6dogro: 1030

53L9dso 046905 A BHodol 3MINESGHMO™B Fgdmmegzbadue
00 gdbHg 303900008 3FaMIMgdol gOH® Ferosbo bogs®sbEom
9023Lob OB sH0sbgdol Fgdmbggzsdo g3




C ®ogdob gmOI  goddm®o:  SFP+  o®mdomds:  1090/(0 90 ey
330390 3069dBHmc0: LC m3@03m6mo 3509wol $odo: Single
3 gdo mode, BX 3030l bsdmdscm ds6dogo: 1030
3039EoBm6Y LMo Gowol boa®mdg: 1270nmTx/1330nmRx
dolLomzoL
53905000 046935 A G030l 3000@oGHMOMb
3900mo3Bgdne  dmnemgdby 3ohEgeogds  8famdmgdeal ghom
§o0obo  Logs65bGom  dmdlobr®gmds  ©sbosbgdol  8gdmbggzsdo
9933ms
D @o3olb BmOHI Bod@BmMo: SFP+
™33030M0 Go@doomds:  10d/§0
I gd0 3Mbgd@Hméo: LC
303@BeEmey | M3H0INOHO 3dIob Godo: single mode, BX $o3ob Lsd¢8se
Bobsmg0l 9s6dogro: 1030
Lodmdom Gowrmol boa®mdg: 1330nmTx/1270nmRx 0s3bgdoo 90 oy
0gdb9ds  0gmb  LsdobobGHmmbo  sMOLYdMEO HPE 5500
3MINGHGHMOMD
890005390 8@ gddg 303900 ds  3§a®8mgderol  gOhm
060 Logs®sb@om  8mdlobwmgmds  sbosbgdol  8dgdmbgggzsdo
9933300
3O God@Bmeo: SFP+
Gomdomds: 1090/
3™bgd@Hmmo: LC
E $osob M3GH03M0 35090l Godo: single mode
®3$03760 b5898om 856d0@o: 1038
00@I@IO0 | 135885 ool bog®dg: 1310nm 90 g
309G>OM™MY 003L90s@0  0gbgds LsdoBoLEHGMIo  s@Lgdmeo  Fortigate
dobsmgol mfigmdomdgdmb  8300mmo3BgdMe  dmEegddy  3GEIMEgds
PoMIgdwol g06®  Fewoobo  baao@obGHom  9mdLobuGgmds
5H056980b G9dmnbz93580 Jgz3es
F &osdol
33037160 Transceiver Type: Converter (QSFP+ @b SFP+ g 35005943560)
dmwgdo Connector: SFP+ Form 90 o)
3MINGsGMOg | Type: QSFP+
00LsmM30L 531905000 0gbgds Cisco N9K-C9272Q_3009GsGHmOH b 32
Connector: LC
Form Type: SFP+
Media: MMF
G ®o3dob Reach: 300m
330360 Speed: 10Gigabit/s
9 gdo Transceiver Type: SR 90 oMy
3MmIGHsGmeg | Wavelength: 850nm
d0LOM30L 03Lgdoo 0dbgds  ogymb Cisco NIK-C9272Q  30m3@GMODb
990mm93bgdmen  dmeengdbg  36H3Egm@gds  3fsmdmgderols ghom
§0osbo  bogs@sb@om  dmdbobm®gmds  ©sb0s6gdol  dgdmbaggzsdo
8933ms 16




10

H ®o3ol
33039960
dmEY)Egdo
3M39EoGMeY
d0LsmM30L

Connector: LC

Form Type: SFP+

Media: MMF

Reach: 300m

Speed: 10Gigabit/s

Transceiver Type: SR

Wavelength: 850nm

053905000 046905 BodobolE®mMdw) s®Lgdwo DELL FX blade
LobEHYISLMSD

09000053%90  dmEergdbg 303900905 8HsMdmgderol 9O
§e0s60  Loasmsb@Gom  dmdbabm®gmds  ©sb0osbgdol 89dmbggzsdo

9933s

10

90 Y

11

A Ao3ob
3303960 356
3MOEO

Type: Multi-Mode, OM4
3Mb699@Hm®o: MPO (Female) to MPO (Female)
Loa®dg 10 8g@®o

90 oY

12

A Bodols 339001
OerMm30

090535¢00 33900L Godo - 220 VAC

33900L dEM30 053Lgd50 0dbgds  ©s3339000L 0bBMILEMIEMGSTo
oMLYdmo Fortigate 600e Firewall-0756.

36 BH0 046905 sbowo, 56 565 FgMmM>O

2990ygbgdob 96/s swygbowo 9. refurbrished

000(309e0 §59m50gbL  9FaGImgdenol s33Em@0obszool fgdowml

(Manufacturers Authorization Form)
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B $odob 339d90L
OeMm30

090535¢00 33900L G030 - 220 VAC 33900L d¢nm3o 053L9ds0

046905 ©5933900L 06x3MLEONMJEHMEedo sOLgdwo Fortigate

500e Firewall-o05b.

36 BH0 50 b0, 56 SGOL FJMESO

290myg9bgd0l 96/s swyqbowo 9.§ refurbrished

00(2g309e0 §oedmoagbl hoedmgderol 533Mm0Bsgool fadowls

(Manufacturers Authorization Form)
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063M5LEGOWJEHMMsd0  sMLgdwo Cisco ISR4451
05OIOMEBH0DIGHMOMD.

360w BH0 046905 oboro, 56 0gdbgds dgmeso

290g9bgd0l 96/s swygbowo 9.§ refurbrished

0029690900 F563mo@ag6L 3FadImgdemol s3¢m®obogool Fatmoeml

(Manufacturers Authorization Form)
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